

11/4

CULVERT AND CART PATH
Bid REPAIR AT ATLANTIS GOLF
Name: COURSE

*Recommend to award
 as indicated!
 Thanks! - JHS*

Prepared By: Karen Date: 10/6/2020 Line Item: _____
 Checked By: Lauren Date: 10/7/20 Lump Sum: X
 Last Board _____
 Bid Received: 10/6/2020 Award Date: 12/2/2020 Multiple Award: _____

				Baumgardner Site & Utility, LLC.		Comments	Crest Construction Group, LLC		Comments	Mathis Construction Co Inc		Comments
Item #	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 17,480.24	\$ 17,480.24		\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00		\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 22,709.78	\$ 22,709.78		\$ 16,218.00	\$ 16,218.00		\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	
3	Site Work	1	LS	\$ 44,944.81	\$ 44,944.81		\$ 26,265.00	\$ 26,265.00		\$ 34,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	
4	Allowance for Misc. Additional Work	1	ALLOWANCE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
5	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	495	SQ. YD.	\$ 27.58	\$ 13,653.16	s/b \$13,652.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,930.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 11,385.00	
6	Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1 1/2" Thick	40	TON	\$ 471.77	\$ 18,870.68	s/b \$18,870.80	\$ 212.00	\$ 8,480.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 19M64, 3" Thick	85	TON	\$ 266.77	\$ 22,675.87	s/b \$22,675.45	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,450.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 13,600.00	
9	8" Solid HDPE Pipe	25	LF	\$ 587.50	\$ 14,687.61	s/b \$14,687.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00		\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	
10	12" Solid HDPE Pipe	50	LF	\$ 455.61	\$ 22,780.47	s/b \$22,780.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 192.00	\$ 9,600.00	
11	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	400	SQ. YD.	\$ 22.21	\$ 8,885.17	s/b \$8,884.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	
12	Fertilizing, Seeding, and Mulching	400	SQ. YD.	\$ 10.36	\$ 4,145.88	s/b \$4,144.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL LUMP SUM (Calculate Total Price of Items 1-12):					\$ 206,233.67	s/b \$206,229.18		\$ 132,208.00			\$ 139,635.00	
TOTAL LUMP SUM WRITTEN IN WORDS:				YES			YES			YES		

	Baumgardner Site & Utility, LLC.		Comments	Crest Construction Group, LLC		Comments	Mathis Construction Co Inc		Comments
Non-Collusion	X	vendor included add'l docs		X	vendor included add'l docs		X	vendor included add'l docs	
Affirmative Action Supp.	X			X			X		
Signature Page	X			X			X		
Statement of Ownership	X			X			X		
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran	X			X			X		
Bid Document Checklist	X			X			X		
Addendum Acknowledgement	X			X			X		
Bid guarantee (bid bond or certified/cashier's check)	X			X			X		
Certificate from a surety company (Consent of Surety)	X			X			X		
List of Designated Sub-Contractors	NO			NO			NO		
Certification of Non-Debarment	X	vendor wrote N/A		X	vendor wrote Prime Contractor		X	vendor wrote NONE	
References	X			X			X		
Contractors Data Sheet	X			X			X		
One (1) Original and (2) Copies of Complete Bid Submission	X			X			X		
Copy of Bidder's & Named Sub-Contractors' Public Works Contractor Registration Certificate(s)	X			X			X		
Copy of Bidder's & Named Sub-Contractors' New Jersey Business Registration Certificate(s)	X			X			X		

				Ocean Construction, LLC		Comments	Shore Connection Inc.		Comments	Low Bid
Item #	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Meas.	Unit Price	Total Price		Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
3	Site Work	1	LS	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
4	Allowance for Misc. Additional Work	1	ALLOWANCE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
5	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	495	SQ. YD.	\$ 11.91	\$ 5,895.45		\$ 15.00	\$ 7,425.00		
6	Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$400.00		
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1 1/2" Thick	40	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00		
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 19M64, 3" Thick	85	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00		\$ 130.00	\$ 11,050.00		
9	8" Solid HDPE Pipe	25	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00		
10	12" Solid HDPE Pipe	50	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00		
11	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	400	SQ. YD.	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00		
12	Fertilizing, Seeding, and Mulching	400	SQ. YD.	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00		
TOTAL LUMP SUM (Calculate Total Price of Items 1-12):					\$ 127,295.45			\$ 169,325.00		\$ 127,295.45
TOTAL LUMP SUM WRITTEN IN WORDS:				YES			YES			

	Ocean Construction, LLC		Comments	Shore Connection Inc.		Comments	Low Bid
Non-Collusion	X		vendor included add'l docs	X		vendor included add'l docs	Approved By:
Affirmative Action Supp.	X			X			
Signature Page	X			X			
Statement of Ownership	X			X			
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran	X			X			
Bid Document Checklist	X			X			
Addendum Acknowledgement	X			X			
Bid guarantee (bid bond or certified/cashier's check)	X		incomplete; vendor wrote See Attached forms & submitted own forms <i>OK</i>	X		incomplete	Date:
Certificate from a surety company (Consent of Surety)	X			X			
List of Designated Sub-Contractors	NO			NO			
Certification of Non-Debarment	X			X			
References	NO			NO			
Contractors Data Sheet	X			X			
One (1) Original and (2) Copies of Complete Bid Submission	X			X			
Copy of Bidder's & Named Sub-Contractors' Public Works Contractor Registration Certificate(s)	X		<i>-OK - included client list refs.</i> vendor wrote See Attached Performance Record	X		vendor wrote See Attached. vendor wrote N/A	<i>10/20</i>
Copy of Bidder's & Named Sub-Contractors' New Jersey Business Registration Certificate(s)	X			X			